This is a translation of the certificate IT17/1047.00

The management system of

FABER S.p.A.

Viale XIII Luglio, 160 60044 Fabriano (AN) Italia

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of

ISO 9001:2015

For the following activities

Design, production, and servicing of electrical household and similar air –exhausting and purifying appliance and related accessories. Design, production, and servicing of induction hobs.

IAF Sector: 18

This certificate is valid from 22 November 2023 until 11 October 2026 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits. Issue 5. Certified since 30 July 1996

Multiple certificates have been issued for this scope, the main certificate is numbered IT17/1047.00

Certified activities performed by additional sites are listed on subsequent pages.

Authorised by Paola Santarelli

SGS ITALIA S.p.A. Via Caldera, 21 20153 MILANO - Italy t + 39 02 73 93 1 - www.sgs.com





SGQ N° 0015 A Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC Mutual Recognition Agreements

This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



SGS

This is a translation of the certificate IT17/1047.00, continued





ISO 9001:2015

Issue 5 Sites FABER S.p.A. Viale XIII Luglio, 160 60044 Fabriano (AN) Italia IAF Sector: 18 Design, production, and servicing of electrical household and similar air -exhausting and purifying appliance and related accessories. Design, production, and servicing of induction hobs. FABER S.p.A. Zona Ind. Berbentina, 7 60041 Sassoferrato (AN) Italia IAF Sector: 18 Design, production, and servicing of electrical household and similar air -exhausting and purifying appliance and related accessories. Design, production, and servicing of induction hobs. Franke Mutfak ve Banyo Sistemleri A.Ş. Muradiye Mah. Manisa Cad. No.66 PK 45140 Manisa/Muradiye Turchia IAF Sector: 18 Design, production, and servicing of electrical household and similar air -exhausting and purifying appliance and related accessories.





SGQ N° 0015 A Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC Mutual Recognition Agreements

This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



This is a translation of the certificate IT17/1047.00, continued





ISO 9001:2015

Franke Faber India Limited GAT No.1086/1/2, Nagar Road, Sanaswadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist- Pune PIN 412208 Maharashtra, India IAF Sector: 18

Design, production, and servicing of electrical household and similar air -exhausting and purifying appliance and related accessories.

FRANKE FRANCE SAS Route de Caen, BP 56 - Sainte Cécile 50800 Villedieu-les-Poêles Francia IAF Sector: 18

Design, production, and servicing of electrical household and similar air -exhausting and purifying appliance and related accessories.

FRANKE FUTURUM AB Bäckgatan 3, 930 47 BYSKE Svezia IAF Sector: 18

Design, production, and servicing of electrical household and similar air -exhausting and purifying appliance and related accessories

IND. SPAR SAN LUIS S.A. Suipacha 1029 - 1 Piso 1008 BUENOS AIRES Argentina IAF Sector: 18

Design, production, and servicing of electrical household and similar air -exhausting and purifying appliance and related accessories.





SGQ N° 0015 A Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC Mutual Recognition Agreements

This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



This is a translation of the certificate IT17/1047.00, continued





ISO 9001:2015

IND. SPAR SAN LUIS S.A. Calle 109 entre 1 y 3 - Parque Industrial Norte 5700 San Luis Argentina IAF Sector: 18

Design, production, and servicing of electrical household and similar air -exhausting and purifying appliance and related accessories.

FABER NORTH AMERICA Circuito México, 215 - Tres Naciones Industrial Park 78395 San Luis Potosí Mexico IAF Sector: 18

Design, production, and servicing of electrical household and similar air -exhausting and purifying appliance and related accessories

ELIKOR LLC 13, 2no Academitchesky Driveway 248033 Kaluga Russian Federation IAF Sector: 18

Design, production, and servicing of electrical household and similar air - exhausting and purifying appliance and related accessories.





SGQ N° 0015 A Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC Mutual Recognition Agreements

This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.

